

CAIG Laboratories, Inc. 12200 Thatcher Ct., Poway, CA 92064

TEL: 858.486.8388 **Email:** info@caig.com **WEB:** www.caig.com











February 24, 2022

NOTICE TO All CAIG Laboratories Distributors, Vendors & Customers:

Re: Termination of Sales to or Purchasing from the Country of Russia

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that CAIG Laboratories, Inc. (hereinafter, "CAIG"), the maker of the DeoxIT® Line of connectivity treatments and other key products, has determined that it will no longer sell or permit to be sold any of its products to the Country of Russia. In addition, CAIG has not purchased product made or sourced in Russia and will continue not to.

Russia's aggression towards the Country of Ukraine is unacceptable and unlawful. CAIG supports the right of self-governance for the people of Ukraine.

CAIG respectfully requests that all of its distributors, vendors and customers join CAIG in boycotting Russia fully and refrain from selling to and purchasing from either Russia or any company headquartered therein. Moreover, CAIG specifically requests that its vendors not source any raw materials from Russia and such vendors not sell CAIG any product containing material sourced in Russia.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the above, please contact me. Thank you for your support of CAIG Laboratories over the years.

Sincerely,

Mark Lohkemper President/CEO

CAIG Laboratories, Inc.